Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

With whose forces Babur met in the field of panipat on April 21 , 1526 and while defeating it
captured Delhi and Agra?

Who was famous by name of "the hero of the hundred fights"?

Babur captured two cities in 1513 with the help of the shah of persia. Name the cities?

the mughal Empire was founded by babar in:

The founder of the first Afghan dynasty in India was

Who was the last ruler of lodi dynasty?

first voyage of Vasco da Gama to indaia (discovery of seas route to india via the Cape of
Good Hope ) was in

The first Muslim invasion of india was led by

The Delhi Sultanate virtually ended due to the invsion of

The Sultan of Delhi who is reputed to have built the biggest network of canals in India was

Who amongst the following Sultans fo the slave Dynasty reign for the longest period?

Who was the last ruler of the Tughlaq dynasty of the Delhi Sultanate?

Who laid the foundation of the first independent Turkish kingdom in India?

The famous poet Amir khusro nick named the " Parrot of India was the contemporary of all of
the following except:

Which battle marked an end to the to Dehli Sultanate in Sub-continent in 1526

Answers Choice

UoW» TOoWm>

DOmP» DOmP DOWP DOEP» UOEP» UOEP» U0WP» 00U» 00W>

Wr UOW » UO0OWP TOWP

Ibrahim lodhi
Behlwal lodhi
Shah toot
Shah jaish

Ibrahim lodhi
Behlool lodhi
Akbar Lodhi
Rana Sangha

. Samarkand &amp; Bokhara
. Delhi and Agra

. Bokhara &amp; Hajaz

. None of them

1525
1526
1524
1523

ibrahim lodi
bahlol lodi
sikandar lodi
none of these

Bahlol lodi
Daulat khan lodi
Ibrahim lodi
sikandar lodi

1456
1476
1498
1345

Mahmud of Ghazni

. Muhammad Ghori

Muhammad bin Qasim
nOne of them

Chengiz Khan
Babar

Nadir Shah
None of them

litutmish

Ghiyasuddin Tughlaq
Firoz Shah Tughlaq
None of these

Qutub ud Din Aibak

. Ghiyas ud Din Balban

Nasir ud Din Mahud
Shams Ud Din litutmish

. Firoz Shah Tughlaq
. Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq Shah 2
. Nasir ud Din Mahmud

Nusrat Shah

. Mohammad bin Qasim

Qutubuddin Aibak
Ghiashuddin Balban
none of them

. Alauddin Khilji

. Ghiyas udDin Balban
. litutmish
. Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq

. Battle of Panipat 1
. Battle of Gorga

C.
D.

Battle fo Khanwa
Battle of Pnipat 11



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Babar's 12000 army force foced a huge force of Ibrahim Lodhi at the first battle of Panipat.
What was the number of his army?

The Delhi Sultanete virtually ended due to the invasion of

Saddat Dynasty is india was enee in

In which city/cites Afghans vreated disturbances by supporting the cause of Ibrahims Lodhi's
brother Mahamud Lodhi?

Chahai Turks were also Know as

Lodhi dynasty ruled for how many years?

With whose forces Bahur met in the field of panipat on April 21 1526 and while defeating it
captured Delhi and Agra?

The Lodhi Dynasty was ended in

Name the last Muslim Dynasty ruling over Delhi before the invasion of Mongols:

Between whom the first war of Panipat wa fought?

Umm ul Maskeen was the title given to one fo the wives of the prophet (SAW)

River Neil was declared as Sayed ul Anhar by HAzrat

Ameen ul Umat is title fo Hazrat

Name the first female Muslim?

The ummayyad Dyansty was the first Muslim dynasty after Caliphate, Who ws the founder of
Ummayyad dynasty

Imam e Dar ul Hijrat was a little fo

Sadagq e Eid ul Fitr has been proclaimed in the year

. 50000
. 80000

. 200000
. Changez Khan

. Nadir Shah
. Taimur

. 1442
. 1445

. Bihar
. Jaunpur

. none of them
. Khajis

. Baghlosl
. Lodhi

A

B

D

A

C

D

A

B

D. 1456
A

B

D

A

C

D

A. 70
B. 60
D

.78

B. Akbar Lodhi
C. Behol Lodhi
D. None of these
A

B

D

. 1442
. 1445

. 1456
Khalji dynasty

Tughlug Dynasty
Sadat Dynasty

cow

B. Sultan Ibrahim Lodhi and Akbar
C. Sultan Ibrahim Lodhi and Sher
Shah

D. Sultan Ibrahim Lodhi and Behlol
Lodhi

A. Hazrat Sauda(RA)

B. Hazrat Zainab binet Jahash (RA)
. Hazrat Safia(RA)

. HAzrat Abu Bakar (RA)

Hazrat Usman(RA)
. Hazrat Ali(RA)

. Emar bin Yasir (RA)
. Suleman Farsi (RA)

. Abu Saeed Khuzri (RA)
. Hazrat Fatima (RA)

Hazrat Aysha (RA)
. Hazrat Zainab(RA)

U OWP» TOWP UOWP U

Abdul Malik
Yazeed ibn Mauwiya
. None of them

. Imam Ahmad

. Imam Sha'afi
. Imam Nam

Uow» UOw

. 3 Hijri
. 4 Hiri
. 5 Hijri

oow



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Wealth obtained from a mine is liable to

Adi Bin hatam Tai embrraced Islam in

Had e Qazf (False accusation )is

Which Surah of Qur'an has Bismillah twice

Two rakat prayer that is offered at the time of lunar Eclipse is called

Masjid Zu Qiblatain is situatied in

The effective Zakat System can ensure the elimination of

Who is appointed as custodian of Vait ul Mal by Hazrat Umer (RA)

Bahlol was succeeded by this

The founder of the first Afghan dynasty in India was

Sadat Dynasty came into rule after which Dynasty?

In 1351 Muhammad Tughlaq was succeeded by:

In 1325 Ghias ud Din Tughlag was succeeded by:

oOw

UOow» UOWP UOWP UOwp

w>» UOwW» UOwWwr UOOWw» UTOwr» O0Ow

. ZakKat

. Sulus

Rubah

3 Hijri
6 Hijri

11 Hijri

50 Lashes
70 Lashes

90 Lashes

Al Nehal

. Al Ahzaab
. Al Noor

. Kasoof

Chashat

. None of them

. Mukkah
. Taif
. Jabal e Noor

Poverty

. Interest
. lgnorance

. Abdullah bin Irqum(RA)
. Abdullah bin Umer (RA)

. Abdullah bin Zubair (RA)

. Brother

Grandson

. Brother in Law

. Ibrahim Lodhi

. Sikander Lodhi
. NOne of them

. Weak Goverment
. Invasion Timur
C.

LAck of clear - cut succession

policy

A

C.
D.

A
B.

D.

Babar

Humayoon
Mubarak

Jhangir
Akbar

Rajab



