

## CSS General Knowledge Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
SI	Questions	
1	With whose forces Babur met in the field of panipat on April 21 , 1526 and while defeating it captured Delhi and Agra?	A. Ibrahim lodhi B. Behlwal lodhi C. Shah toot D. Shah jaish
2	Who was famous by name of "the hero of the hundred fights"?	A. Ibrahim lodhi B. Behlool lodhi C. Akbar Lodhi D. Rana Sangha
3	Babur captured two cities in 1513 with the help of the shah of persia. Name the cities?	A. Samarkand & Delhi and Agra B. Delhi and Agra C. Bokhara & Delhi amp; Hajaz D. None of them
4	the mughal Empire was founded by babar in:	A. 1525 B. 1526 C. 1524 D. 1523
5	The founder of the first Afghan dynasty in India was	A. ibrahim lodi B. bahlol lodi C. sikandar lodi D. none of these
6	Who was the last ruler of lodi dynasty?	A. Bahlol lodi B. Daulat khan lodi C. Ibrahim lodi D. sikandar lodi
7	first voyage of Vasco da Gama to indaia (discovery of seas route to india via the Cape of Good Hope ) was in	A. 1456 B. 1476 C. 1498 D. 1345
8	The first Muslim invasion of india was led by	A. Mahmud of Ghazni B. Muhammad Ghori C. Muhammad bin Qasim D. nOne of them
9	The Delhi Sultanate virtually ended due to the invsion of	A. Chengiz Khan B. Babar C. Nadir Shah D. None of them
10	The Sultan of Delhi who is reputed to have built the biggest network of canals in India was	A. Iltutmish B. Ghiyasuddin Tughlaq C. Firoz Shah Tughlaq D. None of these
11	Who amongst the following Sultans fo the slave Dynasty reign for the longest period?	A. Qutub ud Din Aibak B. Ghiyas ud Din Balban C. Nasir ud Din Mahud D. Shams Ud Din litutmish
12	Who was the last ruler of the Tughlaq dynasty of the Delhi Sultanate?	A. Firoz Shah Tughlaq B. Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq Shah 2 C. Nasir ud Din Mahmud D. Nusrat Shah
13	Who laid the foundation of the first independent Turkish kingdom in India?	A. Mohammad bin Qasim B. Qutubuddin Aibak C. Ghiashuddin Balban D. none of them
		A. Alauddin Khilji
14	The famous poet Amir khusro nick named the " Parrot of India was the contemporary of all of the following except:	B. Ghiyas udDin Balban C. litutmish D. Ghiyas ud Din Tughlaq
15	Which battle marked an end to the to Dehli Sultanate in Sub-continent in 1526	A. Battle of Panipat 1 B. Battle of Gorga C. Battle fo Khanwa D. Battle of Pnipat 11

16	Babar's 12000 army force foced a huge force of Ibrahim Lodhi at the first battle of Panipat. What was the number of his army?	A. 50000 B. 80000 C. 100000 D. 200000
17	The Delhi Sultanete virtually ended due to the invasion of	A. Changez Khan B. Babar C. Nadir Shah D. Taimur
18	Saddat Dynasty is india was enee in	A. 1442 B. 1445 C. 1451 D. 1456
19	In which city/cites Afghans vreated disturbances by supporting the cause of Ibrahims Lodhi's brother Mahamud Lodhi?	A. Bihar B. Jaunpur C. Both a & D. none of them
20	Chahai Turks were also Know as	A. Khajis B. Mughals C. Baghlosl D. Lodhi
21	Lodhi dynasty ruled for how many years?	A. 70 B. 60 C. 75 D. 78
22	With whose forces Bahur met in the field of panipat on April 21 1526 and while defeating it captured Delhi and Agra?	A. Ibrahim Lodhi B. Akbar Lodhi C. Behol Lodhi D. None of these
23	The Lodhi Dynasty was ended in	A. 1442 B. 1445 C. 1526 D. 1456
24	Name the last Muslim Dynasty ruling over Delhi before the invasion of Mongols:	A. Lodhi Dynasty B. Khalji dynasty C. Tughluq Dynasty D. Sadat Dynasty
25	Between whom the first war of Panipat wa fought?	A. Sultan Ibrahim Lodhi and Bahar B. Sultan Ibrahim Lodhi and Akbar C. Sultan Ibrahim Lodhi and Sher Shah D. Sultan Ibrahim Lodhi and Behlol Lodhi
26	Umm ul Maskeen was the title given to one fo the wives of the prophet (SAW)	A. Hazrat Sauda(RA) B. Hazrat Zainab binet Jahash (RA) C. Hazrat Zainab binab binet Khuzima(RA) D. Hazrat Safia(RA)
27	River Neil was declared as Sayed ul Anhar by HAzrat	A. HAzrat Abu Bakar (RA) B. Hazrat Umer (RA) C. Hazrat Usman(RA) D. Hazrat Ali(RA)
28	Ameen ul Umat is title fo Hazrat	A. Emar bin Yasir (RA) B. Suleman Farsi (RA) C. Abu Ubaida bin Al Jaraah(RA) D. Abu Saeed Khuzri (RA)
29	Name the first female Muslim?	A. Hazrat Fatima (RA) B. Hazrat Khadija (RA) C. Hazrat Aysha (RA) D. Hazrat Zainab(RA)
30	The ummayyad Dyansty was the first Muslim dynasty after Caliphate, Who ws the founder of Ummayyad dynasty	A. Ameer Mauwiya B. Abdul Malik C. Yazeed ibn Mauwiya D. None of them
31	Imam e Dar ul Hijrat was a little fo	A. Imam Ahmad B. Imam Malik C. Imam Sha'afi D. Imam Nam
32	Sadaq e Eid ul Fitr has been proclaimed in the year	A. 2 Hijri B. 3 Hijri C. 4 Hijri D. 5 Hijri

33	Wealth obtained from a mine is liable to	A. Zakat B. Khumus C. Sulus D. Rubah
34	Adi Bin hatam Tai embrraced Islam in	A. 3 Hijri B. 6 Hijri C. 9 Hijri D. 11 Hijri
35	Had e Qazf (False accusation )is	A. 50 Lashes B. 70 Lashes C. 80 Lashes D. 90 Lashes
36	Which Surah of Qur'an has Bismillah twice	A. Al Nehal B. Al Namal C. Al Ahzaab D. Al Noor
37	Two rakat prayer that is offered at the time of lunar Eclipse is called	A. Khasoof B. Kasoof C. Chashat D. None of them
38	Masjid Zu Qiblatain is situatied in	A. Madina B. Mukkah C. Taif D. Jabal e Noor
39	The effective Zakat System can ensure the elimination of	A. Poverty B. Interest C. Class Distinction D. Ignorance
40	Who is appointed as custodian of Vait ul Mal by Hazrat Umer (RA)	A. Abdullah bin Irqum(RA) B. Abdullah bin Umer (RA) C. Abdullah bin Abbas (RA) D. Abdullah bin Zubair (RA)
41	Bahlol was succeeded by this	A. Brother B. Son C. Grandson D. Brother in Law
42	The founder of the first Afghan dynasty in India was	A. Ibrahim Lodhi B. Bahlol Lodhi C. Sikander Lodhi D. NOne of them
43	Sadat Dynasty came into rule after which Dynasty?	A. Weak Goverment     B. Invasion Timur     C. LAck of clear - cut succession policy     D. All of above
44	In 1351 Muhammad Tughlaq was succeeded by:	A. Babar B. Feroz Shah C. Humayoon D. Mubarak
45	In 1325 Ghias ud Din Tughlaq was succeeded by:	A. Jhangir B. Akbar C. M. Bin Tughlaq D. Rajab
		-